Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess 340 Series Campus Access Points
Alcatel-Lucent
OmniAccess 340 Series
Campus Access Points
Extreme performance 802.11ac Wave 2 APs
with dual-5 GHz and multi-gig Ethernet support
The OmniAccess 340 series access points

affiliates assumes any responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein. © 2018 ALE International.
All rights reserved. MPR00289629-en (April 2018)
Ordering information
Part number                                          Description
OmniAccess 340 Series Unified Access Points
OAW-AP344-EG OmniAccess AP344  Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Antenna Connectors Smart Rate Unified
Campus AP. Restricted regulatory domain: Egypt
OAW-AP344-IS OmniAccess AP344 Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Antenna Connectors Smart Rate Unified Campus
AP. Restricted regulatory domain: Israel
OAW-AP344-JP OmniAccess AP344 Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Antenna Connectors Smart Rate Unified Campus
AP. Restricted regulatory domain: Japan
OAW-AP344-RW OmniAccess AP344 Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Antenna Connectors Smart Rate Unified Campus
AP. Restricted regulatory domain: Rest of the world
OAW-AP344-US OmniAccess AP344 Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Antenna Connectors Smart Rate Unified Campus
AP. Restricted regulatory domain: US
OAW-AP345-EG OmniAccess AP345 Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Smart Rate Unified Campus
AP. Restricted regulatory domain:Egypt
OAW-AP345-IS OmniAccess AP345 Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Smart Rate Unified Campus
AP. Restricted regulatory domain: Israel
OAW-AP345-JP OmniAccess AP345 Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Smart Rate Unified Campus
AP. Restricted regulatory domain: Japan
OAW-AP345-RW OmniAccess AP345 Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Smart Rate Unified Campus
AP. Restricted regulatory domain:Rest of the world
OAW-AP345-US OmniAccess AP345 Dual 4x4:4 MU-MIMO Radio Internal Antennas Smart Rate Unified Campus
AP. Restricted regulatory domain: US
Mount kit – spares
AP-220-MNT-C1 OmniAccess 2x Ceiling Grid Rail Adapter for Basic Flat Rails Mount Kit
Mount kits – accessories